



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 888/2014 & CM APPL. 19518/2026**

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Anuj Jain, Adv.

versus

SUNIL BAJAJ & ORSRespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

27.03.2026

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 21st April 2026 in the category of "*Supplementary List*".
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 27, 2026/MK